

# Agreement on the Veloconnect Future and Service Subscription for Suppliers

By entering into this agreement, the Customer receives the services specified below and contributes to the further development and safeguarding of the interface standard.

# 1. Contracting parties:

Party	Manufacturer / Supplier	VSF Service GmbH
Company		VSF Service GmbH
Address		Biegenstraße 43
		35037 Marburg
		Deutschland
VAT-ID		DE 284 731 794
Contact person		Thomas Schwerdtner
E-Mail		info@veloconnect.de
Phone		+49 911 7172 00

2.	Start of	contract,	duration	and	termin	ıation:

The start of	the contract	is	_	_	_

The contract period is 12 months and is automatically extended by a further 12 months unless one of the contracting parties terminates the contract in writing at least 3 months before the end of the contract period.

# 3. Benefits of the VSF / your advantages:

- Ensuring the preservation of Veloconnect as a neutral industry standard.
- Operation of the Veloconnect office with provision of a contact person
- Operation of the veloconnect.de website
- Organization and management of the further development of Veloconnect
- Documentation and publication of Veloconnect definitions (xml schemas)
- Provision of support
  - 1st level support free of charge
  - o 2nd level support with 10% discount
- Access to the Veloconnect test platform (Function: testing XML structure with result report)
- Certification of the implementation after passing the test
- Co-decision on future development steps as participant at the "Supplier Round Table".



### 4. Investment and conditions:

The annual fee amounts to € 2.800 (two thousand eight hundred, plus the applicable VAT).

Invoicing takes place within 14 days after the start of the contract, thereafter annually for the renewal of the contract.

Payable within 14 days from the date of invoice.

## 5. Miscellaneous

- a. Verbal side agreements have not been made. Changes and/or additions to this agreement must be made in writing to be legally effective.
- b. By signing this contract the general terms and conditions of VSF Service GmbH are accepted (www.veloconnect.de/agb).
- c Any deviating agreements made in this contract and addenda shall take precedence over the GTC.

Date, signature	Date, signature
Name in block letters	Name in block letters
Manufacturer / Supplier	VSF Service GmbH

After filling out and signing please send to info@veloconnect.de .